
                           
 

    
   

 

 
  

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 
 
  
 
 
 

Sports Wagering Revenues 
January 2025 (unaudited) 

Casino Provider Settled Wagers Prizes 
Promotional 
Deductions 

Federal 
Excise Taxes 

Net 
Carryover 

(From Prior 
Month) 

Net 
Revenues 

Net 
Carryover 

(End Current 
Month) 

State Share 

Boot Hill DraftKings $271,208 ($249,427) $0 ($678) ($5,950) $15,153 ($11,045) $1,515 

Kansas Star FanDuel $1,495,087 ($1,397,519) ($1,150) ($3,738) ($28,633) $64,047 ($18,087) $6,405 

Hollywood ESPNBet $6,230,289 ($5,847,559) $0 ($15,714) ($317,831) $49,186 ($186,867) $4,919 

KS Crossing Caesar's $630,367 ($602,806) $0 ($1,576) ($155,706) $0 ($143,948) $0 
Subtotal - Retail $8,626,951 ($8,097,311) ($1,150) ($21,705) ($508,120) $128,386 ($359,947) $12,839 

Boot Hill DraftKings $123,434,945 ($111,091,085) ($4,004,464) ($298,864) ($99,531) $7,941,001 ($856,999) $794,100 

Kansas Star FanDuel $96,534,088 ($86,148,219) ($4,295,746) ($230,596) ($159,807) $5,699,721 ($742,981) $569,972 

Hollywood ESPNBet $13,450,492 ($12,618,896) ($270,662) ($33,375) ($212,515) $315,044 ($103,981) $31,504 

KS Crossing BetMGM $25,617,917 ($23,828,058) ($529,441) ($62,334) ($134,933) $1,063,151 ($118,579) $106,315 

KS Crossing Caesar's $13,558,722 ($12,356,986) ($157,467) ($33,210) $0 $1,011,060 $0 $101,106 

KS Crossing Fanatics $20,614,517 ($19,535,076) ($660,270) ($49,588) ($419,704) $0 ($822,357) $0 
Subtotal - Online $293,210,681 ($265,578,320) ($9,918,050) ($707,966) ($1,026,490) $16,029,976 ($2,644,897) $1,602,998 

Totals $301,837,633 ($273,675,631) ($9,919,200) ($729,671) ($1,534,610) $16,158,362 ($3,004,844) $1,615,836 



                           
 

    
      

 

 
  

 

 
 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

  

 
 

Sports Wagering Revenues 
Fiscal Year Through January 2025 (unaudited) 

Casino Provider Settled Wagers Prizes 
Promotional 
Deductions 

Federal 
Excise Taxes 

Net 
Carryover 

(From Prior 
Year) 

Net 
Revenues 

Net 
Carryover 

State Share 

Boot Hill DraftKings $2,467,860 ($2,258,882) $0 ($6,170) ($10,443) $192,366 ($11,045) $19,237 

Kansas Star FanDuel $8,388,668 ($7,456,955) ($18,192) ($20,972) $892,550 ($18,087) $89,255 

Hollywood ESPNBet $38,976,863 ($36,880,152) ($3,985) ($98,627) ($385,912) $1,608,187 ($186,867) $160,819 
KS Crossing Caesar's $4,106,664 ($4,134,625) $0 ($10,267) ($105,721) $0 ($143,948) $0 
Subtotal - Retail $53,940,055 ($50,730,613) ($22,177) ($136,035) ($502,076) $2,693,103 ($359,947) $269,310 

Boot Hill DraftKings $717,701,488 ($650,579,510) ($23,754,150) ($1,735,294) $41,632,534 ($856,999) $4,163,253 

Kansas Star FanDuel $488,937,501 ($437,005,534) ($17,477,276) ($1,177,580) $33,277,111 ($742,981) $3,327,711 
Hollywood ESPNBet $73,420,730 ($69,185,550) ($1,436,981) ($184,208) ($1,415,434) $1,198,558 ($103,981) $119,856 

KS Crossing BetMGM $132,361,887 ($120,744,222) ($3,939,923) ($215,466) $7,462,276 ($118,579) $746,228 
KS Crossing Caesar's $70,334,287 ($65,493,866) ($921,654) ($172,266) $3,746,501 $0 $374,650 

KS Crossing Fanatics $80,328,554 ($74,053,652) ($4,263,933) ($190,612) ($725,407) $1,094,951 ($822,357) $109,495 
Subtotal - Online $1,563,084,447 ($1,417,062,333) ($51,793,916) ($3,675,426) ($2,140,841) $88,411,931 ($2,644,897) $8,841,193 

Totals $1,617,024,502 ($1,467,792,946) ($51,816,093) ($3,811,461) ($2,642,917) $91,105,033 ($3,004,844) $9,110,503 


